505713759 10/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5760569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
VIPER INNOVATIONS LTD.	09/09/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONESUBSEA IP UK LIMITED		
Street Address:	100 NEW BRIDGE STREET		
City:	LONDON		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC4V 6JA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number			
Application Number:	12657374		
Application Number:	14284584		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:kdumas-scarber@slb.comCorrespondent Name:KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBERAddress Line 1:10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 4720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIP0001-US/VIP0003-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER		
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019		

Total Attachments: 2

source=VIP0001USNP_VIP0003USNP_20191009_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=VIP0001USNP_VIP0003USNP_20191009_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505713759 REEL: 050659 FRAME: 0438

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of July 18, 2019

<u>BETWEEN</u>

Viper Innovations Ltd

A company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales with number 06213408, having its registered address at 45 Martingale Way, Portishead, Bristol, BS20 7AW, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of one part,

and

OneSubsea IP UK Limited

A company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, having a location at 100 New Bridge Street, London, England, United Kingdom EC4V 6JA; (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the Proprietor of the Patent/s referred to in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said patent/s").
- 2. It has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign to the Assignee the said patent/s:

NOW IT IS AGREED that in pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of. USD\$1.00 now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all property, right, title and interest in the said patent/s and TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

<u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> this Assignment has been signed on behalf of the parties the day and year written below.

SIGNED BY ASSIGNOR Viper Innovations Ltd

N. 1. Voreglas Name: NEIL (DOUGLAS

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR
Date: 9-SEPTEMBER - 2019

SIGNED BY ASSIGNEE OneSubsea IP UK Limited

Name: KEVIN FIELD Title: DIRECTOR

Date: 10 SEPTEMBER 2019

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050659 FRAME: 0439

Patent Schedule

Country	Date of Filing	Application Number	Date of Publication	Publication Number	Date of Grant	Patent Number
United Kingdom	21 Jul 2009	0912611.1	28 Jul 2010	2467192	13 Mar 2013	2467192
EUROPE	23 Dec 2009	09252841.3	28 Jul 2010	2211015	02 Jul 2015	2211015
France	23 Dec 2009	09252841.3	28 Jul 2010	2211015	02 Jul 2015	2211015
Germany	23 Dec 2009	09252841.3	28 Jul 2010	2211015	02 Jul 2015	602009032461.6
Norway	23 Dec 2009	09252841.3	28 Jul 2010	2211015	02 Jul 2015	2211015
United States Of America	19 Jan 2010	12/657374	29 Jul 2010	2010-0186964	06 Aug 2013	8499839
Brazil	22 Jan 2010	PI1000082.8	08 Sep 2011	PI1000082.8		
United Kingdom	11 Jan 2011	1100414.0	18 Jul 2012	2487195	05 Apr 2017	2487195
United Kingdom	28 May 2013	1309487.5	03 Dec 2014	2514556		-
United States Of America	22 May 2014	14/284584	04 Dec 2014	2014-0353960	05 Jul 2016	9383047

Trademark Schedule

Trademark On	Trade Mark No (if approved)	Current	Application No	Filing Date	Registration	Renewal Date
V-LOCK	2555974	Approved	UK00002555974	16/08/2010	26/11/2010	16/08/2020
V-SECURE	3004333	Approved	UK00003004333	01/05/2013	09/08/2013	01/05/2023

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/09/2019